JUL 0 3 2001 E				
Form PTO-1595 FF. TRADE TRADE	07-13-2001	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
DEC.		Patent and Trademark Office		
7.9.01	101776243 —			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
John C. Pederson	Name: 911 Emergency Products, Inc.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ▼No	Internal Address:			
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: 25 - 6th Avenue Nort	h, St. Cloud, MN 56303		
Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	City: State: 2	Zip:		
OtherExecution Date: _9/20/00_	Additional name(s) & address(es) atta	ched? □ Yes 💢 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): it this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/951,123	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes 🗶 No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be	6. Total number of applications and p	atents involved:		
mailed:	7, Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	)		
Edwin E. Voigt II, Esq. Vidas, Arrett & Steinkraus, P.A.	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposi	t account		
Suite 2000, 6109 Blue Circle Drive Minnetonka, MN 55343-9185	8. Deposit Account Number: 22-035 (Attach duplicate of this page if paying by dep			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
DO NOT USE THIS STACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of				
the original document.  Edwin E. Voigt II, Esq.	1/5	7-3-01		
Bawas 2. voigots, 254	Signature	Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				
OMB No. 0651-011 (exp. 4/94)				
Do not detach this portion				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments				
Washington, D.C. 20231				

07/12/2001 LINELLER 00000121 09951123

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 011960 FRAME: 0164

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I(we), John C. Pederson, residing at, 621 Roosevelt Road, St. Cloud, MN 56301 have invented and own the entire United States right, title and interest in an invention for:

disclosed in my application for United States Letter Patent filed:				
			das, Arrett & Steinkraus, P.A., Suite 2000, filing date and application number of said	
25 - 6th Avenu to said invention Design Letters I of which is here assigns, the enti any and all cour countries which	und by virtue of the North, St. Cloud, to said applicat Patent of any and NOW, THERE by acknowledged ire right, title and antries, to any and a may be granted to	e laws of the State of Minnesota, d. MN 56303, is desirous of acquion for any and all countries, to any all countries which may be granted FORE, Be It Known that for good I, I(we) hereby sell, assign, and trainterest, legal and equitable, in and all Letters Patent, and to any and a hereon; and the Commissioner of I	ssignee"), a corporation organized and and having its principal place of business at tring the entire right, title, and interest in and y and all Letters Patent, and to any and all thereon;  and valuable consideration, the receipt of all insfer unto Assignee, its successors, and it to said invention, to said application for all Design Letters Patent of any and all Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized in which may be granted to said invention to	
Dated: 9/	20/00	First Inventor's Signature: First Inventor's Name:	John C. Pederson	
Dated:		Second Inventor's Signature: Second Inventor's Name:		
Dated:		Third Inventor's Signature: Third Inventor's Name:		

Fourth Inventor's Signature: Fourth Inventor's Name:

**RECORDED: 07/09/2001** 

PATENT REEL: 011960 FRAME: 0165